
 

______________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

                                                                       
 

MOBIL PLASTIC S.p.A.  
  Via Robbio, 31 - 27030 Confienza (PV) - ITALIA 

Tel. +39 0384  674692 (3 linee r.a.) -  Fax +39 0384 674696 / 64225 
 Web site: http://www.m-p-group.it        e-mail: info@mobilplastic.it 

Reg. Impr. Pavia, P. IVA e C. F. IT 00186030185 
CAPITALE SOCIALE € 500.000,00 I.V. - R.E.A. PV n° 1 25850 

 

 

Confienza, 29/06/2012  

 

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY 

RELATED TO ALL ITEMS INTENDED FOR CONTACT WITH FOOD 

  

      

Mobil Plastic S.p.A. hereby declares that all items intended for contact with food are regularly marked  with a proper logo  

( ) as clearly shown on our current price list and cata logue . 

 

All the above items are manufactured by using the f ollowing materials and masterbatches :  

• raw material: PP, HDPE for blow molding, HDPE for injecti on molding, LLDPE, LDPE, PC   

• masterbatch:  white (BIM/BIL), orange (ARA), vinacc ia / purple (VIN) 

and they are produced  in accordance with the regul ation in force: 

- Ministerial Decree n. 34 of 21/03/73 and subsequent  updatings and modifications; 

- D.P.R. 777/82 and L.D. 108/92; 

- Regulation (UE) n. 10/2011 of 14/01/2011 and subsequ ent updatings; 

- Regulation (CE) n. 1935/2004 of 27/10/2004; 

- Regulation (CE) n. 2023/2006 of 22/12/2006; 

- Regulation (CE) n. 975/2009 of 19/10/2009. 

 

Migration tests: 

- Simulants: 

distilled water  

acetic acid 3 % w/v 

ethanol from 50 % v/v 

rectified olive oil 

Contact time: 10 days at 40°C 

- Dual use substances: NOT PRESENT 

- Restricted substances: NOT PRESENT 

 

In accordance with annex II of Directive n. 1935/20 04/CE, all above items are suitable for food contact  and are regularly 

identified with the food use logo.          

                

Quality Manager 

Marcello Mazza 

 


